
Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Sunday, April 26, 2015

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Tonks, Papillon, Sandra HaberAXA

8014 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXA

8017 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXA

8002 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8004 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8005 Tory, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXB

8006 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8007 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAXPB

8008 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXPB

8018 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Misty, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda KastanisAXPA

12001 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12004 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12005 Gracie, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

12006 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12008 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXB

12009 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

12010 Zippity, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiAXB

12011 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12013 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12014 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12017 Jasmine, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiAXPB

12018 Tide, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy HerrAXPB

12019 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12020 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAXPB

12021 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12022 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12028 Chris, Shetland Sheepdog, Jayne LangAXPB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXA

16013 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgAXA

16018 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXA

16006 Harley, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakAXPA

16007 Teagan, Labrador Retriever, Sharon BenderAXPA

16003 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16004 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16005 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXB

16019 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16008 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAXPB

16009 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

16010 Paris, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAXPB

16011 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXPB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXA

20002 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXA

20041 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXA

20028 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAXPA

20043 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAXPA

20003 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20004 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20005 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20006 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20007 Lita, Golden Retriever, Beth KoferlAXB

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20009 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20010 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20011 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20012 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXB

20013 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20014 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20015 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20016 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20017 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20018 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXB

20020 Rozy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXB

20021 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20022 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

20023 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXB

20024 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20025 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusAXB

20026 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusAXB

20042 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20029 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXA
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24002 Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloAXA

24016 Autumn Rose, Doberman Pinscher, Deborah SienAXA

24003 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24004 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24006 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24007 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24008 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24009 Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXB

24017 Finn, Golden Retriever, Sue ZgodaAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Bonita, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeOAP

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinOAP

8011 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakOAP

8012 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Dorothy MosherOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Kona, Boston Terrier, Sandra CornellOA

12023 Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley HeinleinOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossOAP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyOA

20032 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

OA

20033 Silk, Border Collie, Judy CurranOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneOA

24014 Chess, Border Collie, Judy CurranOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Cali, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda WoodNAB

12025 Razzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy HerrNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeNAB

16016 Kismet, Shetland Sheepdog, Agnes PoillucciNAB

16021 Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossNAP

16022 Hunter, Golden Retriever, Stacy BuddNAP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Max, All American, Vicky FamigliettiNAA

20036 Lani, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyNAB

20044 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeNAP

20045 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Tonks, Papillon, Sandra HaberAXJA

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPA

8011 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakAJPA

8002 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8004 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8005 Tory, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXJB

8017 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8006 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8007 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAJPB

8008 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAJPB

8018 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAJPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Tide, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy HerrAJPA

12001 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12004 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12005 Gracie, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

12006 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12008 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXJB

12009 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

12010 Zippity, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiAXJB

12011 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12013 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB
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12014 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12015 Misty, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda KastanisAJPB

12017 Jasmine, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiAJPB

12019 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12020 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAJPB

12021 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12022 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12028 Chris, Shetland Sheepdog, Jayne LangAJPB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJA

16013 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

16018 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXJA

16003 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16004 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16005 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXJB

16019 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16006 Harley, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakAJPB

16007 Teagan, Labrador Retriever, Sharon BenderAJPB

16008 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAJPB

16009 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

16010 Paris, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAJPB

16011 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAJPB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJA

20028 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAJPA

20002 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXJB

20003 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20004 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20005 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20006 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20007 Lita, Golden Retriever, Beth KoferlAXJB

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20009 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20010 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20011 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20012 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXJB

20013 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20014 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20015 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20016 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20017 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20018 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXJB

20020 Rozy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJB

20021 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20022 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

20023 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXJB

20024 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20025 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusAXJB

20026 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusAXJB

20042 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20029 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20043 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAJPB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJA

24002 Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloAXJA

24003 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24004 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24006 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24007 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24008 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24009 Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXJB

24012 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24016 Autumn Rose, Doberman Pinscher, Deborah SienAXJB

24017 Finn, Golden Retriever, Sue ZgodaAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Bonita, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Cali, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda WoodOAJ

12023 Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley HeinleinOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossOJP

16030 Rikki, Australian Shepherd, Sally GastonOJP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenOAJ
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20032 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

OAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Chess, Border Collie, Judy CurranOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Tessa, All American, Susan SedlakNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Razzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy HerrNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeNAJB

16021 Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossNAJP

16022 Hunter, Golden Retriever, Stacy BuddNAJP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Silk, Border Collie, Judy CurranNAJB

20035 Max, All American, Vicky FamigliettiNAJA

20036 Lani, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyNAJB

20044 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeNAJP

20045 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeNAJP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterXFPA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinXFB

12010 Zippity, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiXFB

12017 Jasmine, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn SroczynskiXFPB

12018 Tide, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy HerrXFPB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorXFA

16019 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultXFB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

20006 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskXFB

20013 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelXFB

20015 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaXFB

20017 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinXFB

20029 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloXFA

24003 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

24004 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

24008 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyOF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Harley, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakOFP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusOF

20026 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusOF

20031 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyOF

20041 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyOF

20028 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanOFP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Chess, Border Collie, Judy CurranOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakNPF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossNPF

16023 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyNPF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Silk, Border Collie, Judy CurranNBF
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20035 Max, All American, Vicky FamigliettiNAF

20036 Lani, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyNBF

20043 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingNPF

20044 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeNPF

20045 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeNPF

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


